

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **511 / 22361 . CAK**

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **DMVA/Shiawassee Armory**

Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Shiawassee Armory – Modifications**

Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **2/14/2024 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **4/14/2024**

Director     SAB    Architect Sedgewick + Ferweda Architects

BIDDER:	AWARD:	FUNDS:	
Low	<input type="checkbox"/>	Adequate	<input type="checkbox"/>
Second	<input type="checkbox"/>	Revised W.O./M.O.P.	<input type="checkbox"/>
Third	<input type="checkbox"/>	Addendum	<input type="checkbox"/>

Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED     REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Cadence Construction, LLC 841 Lakeshore Drive Gladwin MI 48624	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$2,050,000.00 <b>1</b>
Antler Construction Company, Inc. 5820 N. Canton Center Road, Suite 105 Canton MI 48187	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$2,871,000.00 <b>2</b>

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **751 / 20126 . GAG**

Bid Package # **2**

Agency Name **DNR/Torch River Bridge BAS** Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Torch River Bridge Boating Access Site – Building Demolition** Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **2/14/2024 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **4/14/2024**

Director  SAB Architect Beckett & Raeder, Inc.

BIDDER: AWARD: FUNDS:

Low  Adequate

Second  Revised W.O./M.O.P.  Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Third  Addendum

### RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

### REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

#### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED  REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Elmer's Crane & Dozer, Inc. 3600 Rennie School Road Traverse City MI 49685			5.00%	Bond	\$892,417.70 <b>1</b>
Walton Contracting, Inc. 526 W. 14th Street #209 Traverse City MI 49684			5.00%	Bond	\$908,259.00 <b>2</b>
Coastal Construction Group, LLC 1000 East State Street Cheboygan MI 49721	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$1,217,000.00 <b>3</b>

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **751 / 21108 . TYC**

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **DNR/MacMullan Conference Center** Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Ralph A. MacMullan Conference Center - Laundry Facility Construction** Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **2/14/2024 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **4/14/2024**

Director     SAB    Architect Abonmarche

BIDDER:	AWARD:	FUNDS:	
Low	<input type="checkbox"/>	Adequate	<input type="checkbox"/>
Second	<input type="checkbox"/>	Revised W.O./M.O.P.	<input type="checkbox"/>
Third	<input type="checkbox"/>	Addendum	<input type="checkbox"/>

Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED     REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Ripman Construction Company, Inc. 2026 S. Maple Valley Road St. Helen MI 48656	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$459,054.00 <b>1</b>
Power Construction Group, LLC 1000 E. State Street Cheboygan MI 49721	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$718,503.00 <b>2</b>

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **751 / 22020 . JLM**

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **DNR/Barry State Game Area Shop**

Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Barry State Game Area – New Pole Barn**

Index Number

Bid opening date and time **2/14/2024 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **4/14/2024**

Director     SAB    Architect    NFE Engineers

BIDDER:

AWARD:

FUNDS:

Low                     Adequate                   

Second                 Revised W.O./M.O.P.   

Third                     Addendum                   

Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

### RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

### REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

#### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED     REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
First Peninsula Contractors 2536 Black Horse Dr. N. E. Grand Rapids MI 495053970			5.00%	Bond	\$306,622.00 <b>1</b>
Mugen Construction, Inc. 4151 - 27th Street Dorr MI 49323			5.00%	Bond	\$314,395.00 <b>3</b>
Mallory Building Contractors, LLC 3401 E. Saginaw Street, Suite 101A Lansing MI 48912			5.00%	Bond	\$323,280.00 <b>4</b>
T.S. Contract Management, Inc. 9029 W. Taft Rd. St. Jons MI 48879	Yes	<b>QDV Preference</b>	5.00%	Bond	\$344,000.00 <b>2</b>
J.C. Custom Builders, LLC 3877 McNaughton Hills Dr. Middleville MI 49333			5.00%	Bond	\$367,000.00 <b>5</b>
Spectrum Construction Services, Inc. 17195 Silver Parkway, Suite 331 Fenton MI 48430			5.00%	Bond	\$495,000.00 <b>6</b>

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **761 / 23334 . SAR**

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **EGLE/Industrial Textile of Mi, (Site ID# 00011131)**

Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **EGLE / Industrial Textile of MI (Site ID# 00011131)**

Index Number

Bid opening date and time **2/14/2024 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **4/14/2024**

Director     SAB    Architect WSP Engineering and Consulting of MI, Inc.

BIDDER:    AWARD:    FUNDS:

Low                Adequate           

Second            Revised W.O./M.O.P.

Third             Addendum          

Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

### RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

### REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

#### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED     REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Jacklyn Contracting, LLC P.O. Box 149 Dryden MI 48428			5.00%	Bond	<b>Non-responsive. No written amount or Dollar figure on Bid Summary.</b>
Vin-Con Inc. 41130 E. Ann Arbor Trail Plymouth MI 48170			5.00%	Bond	\$137,590.00 <b>1</b>
TSP Construction, LLC 25000 Capitol Street Redford MI 48239	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$176,301.67 <b>2</b>
STE Group, LLC 2 Crocker Blvd., Suite 303 Mt. Clemens MI 48043	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$212,500.00 <b>3</b>
Environmental Remediation Group, LLC 410 E. Dowland St. Ludington MI 49431	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$217,880.00 <b>4</b>
Inner City Contracting, LLC 18701 Grand River Avenue Detroit MI 48223			5.00%	Bond	\$227,820.00 <b>5</b>

# Bid Tabulation For Contract Award

## Department of Management and Budget, Office of Facilities

First Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building  
P.O. Box 30026  
Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number **761 / 23334 . SAR**

---

Taplin Enterprises, LLC		5.00%	Bond	\$248,556.87
5140 W. Michigan Avenue				6
Kalamazoo	MI	49006		

---